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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART | -~ MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION [1 - Other Products
Tari{f Description of products Rate of duly Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating | first incor-| on earlier | duties
number establisbed | right (INR) porated in | concessions and |
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 S 1 k3
- Other :
3702.91 -- 0f a width not exceeding [§ mm and of 3.8 Free *
a length not exceeding 14 a
3702. 92 ~- Of a width not exceeding [6 mm and of 378 Free %
a length exceeding 14 m
3702.93 -- 0f a width exceeding 16 mm but not 3.1% Free *
exceeding 35 mn and of a length not
exceeding 30 m
3702. 94 -~ O a widih exceeding 16 mm bul not 3.7% Free #
exceeding 35 mw and of a length
exceeding 30 w
3702, 95 -~ 0f a width exceeding 35 mm 3. T% Free #
3703 Photographic paper. paperboard and
textiles, sensitised, unexposed.
3703. 10 - In rolls of a width exceeding 610 mm:
Colour photographic paper 3.7% Free ¢
Other 6. 6% Free #17
3703. 20 ~ Other, for colour photography 3.7% Free &
(polychrome)
3703. 90 - Other 6. 6% Free #17
3704. 00 Pholographic plates, [ilm paper,
paperboard and textiles, exposed but
not developed.
Cinematograph [ilm:
Of a width of 35 mm or more Syen/m (its | Free ¢
fraction
shatl be
regarded
as L m
hereinalter
the same
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART | - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating | first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right(INQ) { porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5§ § 7 8
in this
Chapter)
Other 7. Syen/m Free #
Other 6. 6% Free #
3705 Photographic plates and [ilm “exposed
and developed. other than cinemalographic
film
3705. 0 - For offsel reproduction 7.2% Free ¢
3705. 20 = Microfiims 7.2% Free #
3705. 80 - Other 7.2% Free
3706 Cinematographic film, exposed and
developed, whether or not incorporating
sound track or consisting oniy of sound
track. i
3706. 10 - 0f a width of 35 mm'or mofe:
Of a width not exceeding 40 'fim * Free Free
Other 30yen/ Free #
3706.90 |- Other:
Of a width not exceeding 10 mm t. Syen/ m Free #
Other T.5yen/ m | Free #
3707 Chemical preparations for photographic
uses (other tham varmishes, glues,
adhesives and similar preparations):
unmixed products for photographic uses,
put up in measured portions of putl up
for retail sale in a form rcady for use.
3707. 10 - Sensitising emulsions 5. 8% Free #12
3707. 80 - Other 5. 8% Free #12
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART 1~ MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION {1 ~ Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating | first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 § [} 7 8
3801 Artificial graphite; colloidal or semi~
colloidal graphite; preparations based on
graphite or other carbon in the form of
pastes, blocks, plates or other semi-
manufactures.
3801. 10 - Artificial graphite 3.7% 2.5% #5
3801. 20 - Cotloidal or semi-colloidal graphite 3.7% 2.5% 45
3801. 30 ~ Carbonaceous pastes for electrodes and 3.8% 2.6%
similar pastes for furnace linings
3801, 90 i~ Other 5. 8% 3%
3802 Aclivaled carbon; activated natural
mineral products; amnimal black,
including spent animal black.
3802. 10 ~ Activated carbon §. 8% 2.9% ¢
3802. 90 ~ Other 3.7% 2.5% #5
3803. 00 Tall oil, wheiher or not refined 2.1% Free #
3804. 00 Residual lyes from the manufacture of 2% Free #
wood pulp, whether or not concentrated,
desugared or chemically treated,
including tignin sulphonates, but
excluding tall oil of heading No. 38.03.
3805 Gum, wood or sulphate turpentine and
other terpenic oils produced by the
distillation or other treatment of
coniferous woods; crude dipentene;
sulphite turpentine and other crude
para-cymene; pine oil containing alpha-
terpineol as the main constituent.
3805. 10 - Gum, wood or sulphate turpentine oils 378 Free ¥
3805. 20 - Pine oil 2% Free #
3805. 90 - Other 3.7% 2.5% %5
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART [ - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tariff Descriplion of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating | first incor-| on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | comcessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 [ 1 8
3806 Rosin and resin acids, and derivatives
thereof: rosin spirit and rosin oils; run gums.
3806. 10 - Rosin and resin acids Free Free
3806. 20 - Salts of rosin, of resin acids or of 318 Free ¢
derivatives of rosin or resin acids, other than
salts of rosin adducts
3806. 30 - Ester gums 4.9% 3. 3% #8
3806. 90 - Other 3.7 Free #
3807. 00 Wood tar: wood tar oils; wood crecsote; Free Free
wood naphtha; vegetable pitch; brewers'
pitch and similar preparations based on
rosin, resin acids or on vegetable pitch
3808 Insecticides. rodenticides, fungicides,
herbicides, anti-sprouting products
and plant-growth regulators, disinfeclants
and similar products, put up in
forms or packings for retail sale
or as preparations or articles (for
lexample, sulphur-treated bands, wicks
and candles, and fly-papers).
3808. 10 ~ Insecticides 5. 8% 3.9% *14
3808. 20 - Fungicides 5. 8% 3.9% 14
3808. 30 - Herbicides, anti-sprouting products and 5. 8% 3.9% ¥4
plant-growth regulators
3808.40 P |- Disinfectanls 5. 8% 3.9% #14
3808. 90 - Other 5. 8% 3. 0% £14
3809 Finishing agents, dye carriers to
accelerate the dyeing or [ixing of dye-
stuffs and other products and preparations
(for example, dressings and mordants), of
a kind used in the textile, paper,
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Schedule. XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART [ - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tartff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating | first incor~ | on earlier | duties
number established |- right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 [ 1 8
elsewhere specified or included.
- Other :
3809. 91 -- Of a kind used in the textile or like 4.7% 3.2% 210
industries
3808. 92 -~ 0f a kind used in the paper or like 5. 8% 3.9% s12
industries
3809. 93 -= 0f a kind used in the leather or like 5. 8% 3.9% #12
industries
3810 Pickling preparations for metal surfaces;
fluxes and other auxiliary preparations
for soldering, brazing or welding;
soldering, brazing or welding powders
and pasies consisting of metal and other
materiais: preparations of a kind used
as cores or coalings for welding
elecirodes or rods.
3810. 10 - Pickling preparations for metal 5. 8% 3.9% %12
surfaces; soldering, brazing or welding
powders and pastes consisting of metal
and other maierials
3810. 90 - Other 5. 8% 3.9% #12
3811 Anti-knock preparations, oxidation
inhibitors, gum inhibitors, viscosity
improvers, amti-corrosive preparations
and other prepared additives, for
mincral oils (including gasoline) or for
other liguids used for the same purposes
as mineral oils,
- Anti-knock preparations :
381111 -- Based on lead compounds 5. 8% Free ¢
3811, 19 -~ Other 5. 8% Free ¢
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Schedute XXXVIEI - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION I - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
ilem Base rate Final rate concession negotiating | first incor- | on earlier duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
L 2 3 4 § 7 3
- Additives for lubricating oils :
3811, 21 -- Containing petroleum oils or oils 4. 6% Free #
obtained from bituminous minerals
381129 -- Other 4. 6% Free #
3811.90 ~ Other 5. 8% Free #
3812 Prepared rubber accelerators; compound
plasticisers for rubber or plastics, not
elsewhere specilied or included:
anti-oxidising preparations and other
|compound slabilisers lor rubber or
plastics,
381210 - Prepared rubber accelerators 6. 6% 4.4% £17
3812. 20 ~ Compound plasticisers for rubber or 3.8% 2.6%
plastics
3812.30 - Anti-oxidising preparations and other
compound Stabilisers for rubber or
plastics:
Rubber anti-oxidants 6. 6% 4.4% #17
Other 3.8% 2. 6%
3813, 00 Preparations and charges for fire- 5. 8% 3.9% #12
extinguishers; charged fire-extinguishing
lgrenades. ’
3814. 00 Organic composite solvents and thinners, 5.8% 3.9% 12
not elsewhere specified or included;
prepared paint or varnish removers.
3815 Reaction iniliators, reaclion accelerators
and catalytic preparations, not elsewhere
specificd or tncluded
- Supported catalysts :
3816, 11 -~ ¥ith nickel or nickel compounds as the 3.2% 2.2%
active substance
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Schedule XXXVII1 - JAPAN
PART | - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION [T - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of dut Present Initial Concession INRs Other
item Base rale Final rate | concession negotiating | first incor- [ on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule ip :
1 2 3 4 [] 7 8
3816, 12 -- With precious metal or precious metal
compounds as the active substance:
Platinun catalysts Free Free
Other:
For purification of the exhaust gas Free Free
of motor vehicles
Other 3.2% 2.2%
3815.19 -~ Other:
Iron catalysts Free Free
Gther 3.2% 2.2%
3815. 90 - Other:
Tron catalysts and platinum calalysis Free Free
Sitica-alumina calalysts 5.8% 3.9% *12
Other LAY 2.2%
3816. 00 Refractory cements, mortars, concreles 4.9% 3.3% #3
and similar compositions, other than
products of heading No. 38.01.
3817 Mixed alkylbenzenes and mixed
alkylnaphthalenes, other than those of
heading No. 27.07 or 28.02.
3817. 10 - Mixed alkylbenzenes 4. 9% 3.3% #3
3817. 20 - Mixed alkylnaphthalenes 4.9% 3.3% 48
3818. 00 Chemical elements doped for use in
electronics, in the form of dises,
wafers or similar forms; chemical
compounds doped for use in electronics,
Silicon doped for use in electronics, in Free Free
the form of discs, wafers or similar forms
Other 3.8% 2.6%
3819. 00 [Bydrautic brake fluids and other prepared 3.8% 2.6%
liquids for hydraulic transmission, not




= fa 2
= = B = =2
-3 33 8 8
Dy U HEOLRBELHAET L
FE Y cte b rBESOLELE MR TEINENE O
FN TEBO T HMEBEHEGLUEACOBSLELELLOR
Xt vz e wBEBRE2FHEILL TFEOS _3%F L XHELY
BERFroBOELR 0N Xy EIE BELHALBEOKOH
o0 R MR OHEDBME T EN S E (R Y X#uooB @K%
%ﬁ‘@{tllﬁl@Jﬁﬁﬁéﬁj’&éﬁX z;uﬁuﬂzgvéx
;uggeé.mmeﬂ&uxs»\z,Anguz B ERBFE a 73
ymwm'maogvlzmm‘tgﬁéw* Z:2d z HEHORE
rm s B C R rEh 22 o T Of %0 FB LA
B A & ek ZDFRBRT £ gFT 2 b A # & O
B W BmMUZHOApLaESH OUNXRE mREO
a2 X ~& L ~HSEJ T RET Y ﬁn;ﬁvﬁ B &
v [£3 -] X 8 EJ@UQE o Z X% 3 8
7 3 ® B s OH L] : A g RPN ] < &'
Yy v 3% # & ~ 8T 8o A bE &M & »
1 2 & D_#l o X &~ H D = B X * ES
AN £ A A
% & % % % % %
* *
5 5
I A E:R & A AN A
% % % B % % %
Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART 1 - -MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 1T - Other Products
Tariff Description of products [ Rate of duty | Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating | first imcor-| on earlier | duties
number established | right (1NR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 [} 7 8
containing or containing less than 70 ¥
by weight of petroleur oifs or oils
obtained from bituminous minerals.
3820. 00 Anti-freezing preparations and prepared 3.8% 2. 6%
de-icing fiuids.
3821. 00 Prepared culture media for development of 3.7% 2.5% #5
micro-organisms,
3822. 00 Diagnostic or laboratory reagents on a backing 3.8% Free
and prepared diagnostic or laboratory reagents
whether or not on a backing. other than those of
heading No. 30,02 or 30. 06.
3824 Prepared binders for foundry moulds or
cores; chemical products and
preparations of the chemical or allied
industries (including those consisting
of mixtures of natural products), not
elsewhere specified or included;
residual products of the chemical or
allied industries, not elsewhere
specified or included.
3824. 10 - Prepared binders for foundry moulds or 3.7% 2.5% #§
cores
3824, 20 - Naphthenic acids, their water-insoluble 4.9% 3.3% 8
salts and their esters
3824. 30 - Non-agglomerated metal carbides mixed
together or with metallic binders:
Mixtures of metal carbides 5. 8% 3.2% ¢
Other 3.8% 2. 6%
3824, 40 - Prepared additives for cements, mortars 3.8% 2.6%
or concretes
3824. 50 |- Non-refractory mortars and concretes 3. 8% 2. 6%
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Schedule XXXYIIE - JAPAN
PART | - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tariff Description. of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rale Final rate | concession negotialing | first incor-| on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) poraled in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 4 [ 7 8
- Mixtures containing perhalogenated derivalives
of acyclic hydrocarbons containing two or more
different halogens :
3824. 71 -- Containing acyclic hydrocabons perhalogenated 3.8% 2. 6%
only with fluorine and chlorine
3824.79 -~ Other 3.8% 2. 6%
3824.90 P |- Other:
Master blends for the manufacture of Free Free
chewing gun, excluding those containing
sugar or other sweetening matter or
flavours
Selenjum residue and tellurium residue Free Free
Ammoniacal gas liquors and spent oxide 3.8% Free #
produced in coal gas purification
Derivatives of mixtures of fatty acids 5.8% 3.9% 12
Other:
Mixture containing octabromodiphenyi oxide 3.8% Free #
and heptabromodiphenyl oxide as main
constituent; mixture containing
dibromoneopentyl glyco! as main constituent
Other 3. 8% 2. 6%
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Schedule XXXVIIT -~ JAPAN
PART I -~ MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION I - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
ilem Base rale Final rate | concession negotiating | first incor-| on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) poraled in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
i 2 3 4 5 [3 1 8
3901 Polymers of ethylene, in primary forms.
3901. 10 - Polyethylene having a specific gravity
of less than 0.94:
In blocks of irregular shape, lumps. 28yen/kg 6.5% *33
powders (including moulding powders).
granules, [lakes and similar buik forms
Other 4. 1% 2.8%
$901. 20 - Polyethylene having a specific gravity 28yen/kg 6. 5% #33
of 0.94 or more
3901, 30 - Ethylene-vinyl acetate copolymers 4 1% 2. 8%
3901.90 P |- Other 4. 1% 2. 8%
3802 Polymers of propylene or of other
olefins, in primary forms.
3902.10 |- Polypropylene 32yen/kg 6.5% 234
3902. 20 - Polyisobulylene 4.1% 2. 8%
3902. 30 - Propylene copofymers 41% 2.8%
3902.90 P |- Other 4. 1% 2.8%
3903 Polymers of styrenme, in primary forms.
- Polystyrene :
3903. 11 -- Expansible 5.8% 3.9% %12
3903.19 -~ Other:
In blocks of irregular shape. lumps, 14% 6. 5% ##]
powders (including moutding powders),
granules, Tlakes and similar bulk forms
Other 4. 1% 2. 8%
- Styre crytonitrile (SAN) copolymers 4. 6% 31%
- Acrylonitrile-butadiene-styrene (ABS) 4. 6% 3%
copolymers
3303. 90 - Other 4. 6% 318
3904 Polymers of vinyl chloride or of other
halogenated olelins, in primary forms.
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART [ - - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION Il ~ Other Products
Tariff Descriplion of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating | first incor~ | on earlier | duties
number | established | right{INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 1 8
3904, 10 - Polyvinyl chloride, not mixed with 5. 8% 3.9% 512
any other substances
~ Other polyvinyl chioride :
3904. 2t -~ Non-plasticised 5. 8% 3.9% #12
3904. 22 -~ Plasticised 5. 8% 3.9% %12
3904. 30 ~ Vinyl chloride-vinyl acetate copolymers 4. 6% 3.1%
3904. 40 - Other vinyl chloride copolymers 4.1% 2.8%
3904. 50 - Vinylidene chloride polymers 41% 2.8%
- Fluoro-polymers :
3904.61 P |-~ Polytetralluoroethylene:
In blocks of irregular shape, lumps, 8 48 5. 6%
powders (including moulding powders),
granules, flakes and similar bulk forms
Other 415 2.8%
3904. 69 -~ Other:
In blocks of irregular shape, lumps, 8. 4% 5. 6%
powders (inctuding moulding powders),
granules, flakes and similar bulk forms
Other 4.1% 2. 8%
3904. %0 - Other 4.1% 2.8%
3905 Polymers of vinyl acelate or of other
vinyl esters, in primary forms: other
vinyl polymers in primary forms,
- Polyvinyl acetate :
3905. 12 -- 1n aqueous dispersion 5. 8% 3. 9% £12
3905. 19 -- Other 5. 8% 3.9% %12
- Vinyl acetate copolymers :
4905, 21 -~ In aqueous dispersion 5.8% 3.9% 212
3905. 29 -- Other 5. 8% 3.9% 212
3905. 30 - Polyvinyl alcohol, whether or not containing 5.8% 3.9% %12
unhydrolysed acetate groups
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART | - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II - Other Products
Tarifl Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate concession negotiating | first incor~| on earlier duties
number established | right (INR) poraled in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 6 i 8
- Other @
3905. 91 -- Copolymers:
0f polyvinyl butyral in blocks of 5. 8% 3.9% #12
irregular shape, lumps, powders
(including moulding powders), granules,
flakes and similar bulk [orms
Other 41% 2.8%
3905.99 P [-- Other 4.1% 2.8%
3906 Acrylic polymers in primary forms.
3908. 10 - Polymethyl methacrylate 5. 1% 3.4% 29
3906.90 P {- Other:
In blocks of irregular shape, 'lumps, 4.1% 2.8%
powders {including moulding powders),
granules, flakes and similar bulk forms
Other 5. 8% 3.9% #12
3907 Polyacetals, other polyethers and epoxide
resins, in primary forms: polycarbonates,
alkyd resins. polyallyl esters and other
potyesters, in primary forms.
3907.10 P |- Polyacetals 418 2. 8%
3907.20 P |- Other polyethers:
Polydibromophenylene oxide 4.1% Free *
Other 4.1% 2.8%
3907.30 P |- Epoxide resins 4. 6% 3%
3907. 40 - Polycarbonates:
Tetrabromobisphenol A pelycarbonate 418 Free #
Other 4.1% 2.8%
3907. 50 - Alkyd resins:
In blocks of irregular shape, iumps, powders 4. 6% 1%
(inciuding moulding powders), granules,
akes and similar bulk forms
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART [ - MOST-FAYOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION I1 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concessjon | negotiating | first incor-| on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 [ 7 8
Other 5. 8% 3.9% x12
3907.60 P |- Polyethylene terephthalate 4.6% 3 1%
- Other polyesters :
3907. 91 -~ Unsaturated 4. 6% 3%
3907.99 P {-- Other 4. 6% 315
3908 Polyamides in primary forms.
3908.10 P |- Polyamide-6, -11, -12, -6,6, -6,9, -6, 10 5. 6% 3.7
or -6, 12
3908. 90 - Other 5. 6% 3.7%
3909 Amino-resins, phenolic resins and
polyurethanes. in primary forms.
3908, 10 P |- Urca resins: thiourea resins 5. 8% 3.9% #12
3909, 20 - Melamine resins 5.8% 3.9% #12
3908. 30 - Other amino-resins 5.8% 3.9% #12
3909.40 P |- Phenolic resins 5.8% 3.9% #12
3908. 50 - Polyurethanes 4. 6% 3.1%
3910.00 P (Silicones in primary forms. 5.8% 3.0%
3911 Petroleum resins, coumarone-indene
resins, polyterpenes, polysulphides,
polysulphones and other products
specified in Note 3 to this Chapter, not
elsewhere specified or included, in
primary forms.
391110 ~ Petroleun resins, coumarone, indene 4.0% 2.8%
or coumarone-indene resins and
polylerpencs
3911.90 P |- Other 4. 1% 2. 8%
3912 Cellulose and its chemical derivatives,
not elsewhere specified or included, in
primary forms.
- Cellulose acetates :
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Schedule XXXVII1 - JAPAN
PART | MOST~-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION IT - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating | first incor-| on earlier duties
number established right (INR) porated in concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
_ concession_| schedule in
L 2 3 4 1 8
3912. 1t -~ Non-plasticised 6. 9% 4.6% ¥19
391212 -- Plasticised 5. 8% 3.9% %12
391220 P}~ Cellulose nitrates (including 5. 8% 3.9% #12
collodions)
- Cellulose ethers :
3912.31 P |- Carboxymethylcellulose and its salts 4. 6% 3.1%
3912.39 P |~ Other 4. 6% 3. 1%
3912.90 P |- Other 4. 6% 3.1
3913 Natural polymers (for example, alginic
acid) and modified natural polymers (for
example, hardened proteins, chemical
derivatives of natural rubber), not
elsewhere specified or included, in
primary forms.
391310 - Alginic acid, its salts and esters 4. 9% 3.3% %8
3913.90 P I- Other 5.1% 3.4%
3914.00 P |Ion-exchangers based on polymers of 7.5% 5% %22
headings Nos. 39.01 to 39.13. in primary
forms.
3915 Waste, parings and scrap, of plastics.
3915. 10 - Of polymers of ethylene 7.2% 4.8% #21
3915. 20 I- 01 polymers of styrene 7.2% 4. 8% *21
3915. 30 - Of polymers of vinyl chloride 1.2% 4. 8% #21
3916, 90 - 0f other plastics 6% 4% £17
3916 Monofilament of which amy cross-seciional
dimension exceeds | mm rods, sticks and
profile shapes, whether or mot surface-
worked but not otherwise worked, of plastics.
39186, 10 - Of polymers of ethylene 7.2% 4. 8% 21
3916, 20 - Of polymers of vinyl chloride 5. 8% 3.9% #12
3916. 90 - OF other plastics 6. 4% 4.3% £20
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Schedule XXXVII! - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION [T - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rale Final rate | concession negotiating | first imcor-| on earlier | duties
number established right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 6 7 8
3917 Tubes, pipes and hoses, and fittings
therefor (for example, joints, elbows,
[tanges), of plasties.
391710 - Artilicial gots (sausage casings) of
hardened protein or of cellulosic
materials:
0f hardened protein 6% 4% 213
Other 5. 8% Free ¢
- Tubes, pipes and hoses, rigid :
3917.21 * [-- Of polymers of ethylene 7.2% 4.8% #21
3917.22 |-~ Of polymers of propylene 1.2% 4.8% %21
3917.23 + |~- Of polymers of vinyl chloride 5. 8% 3.9% #12
3917.29 % [-- Of other plastics 5. 9% 3.9% *18
~ Other tubes, pipes and hoses :
3917.31 # |-- Flexible tubes, pipes and hoses, 5. 8% 3.9% #12
having a minimum burst pressure of
27.6 MPa
3917. 32 -- Other, not reinforced or otherwise 5. 6% 4.4% #18
combined with other materials, without
fittings
3917.33  |-- Other, not reinforced or otherwise 5.8% 3.9%
combined with other materials, with
fittings
3917.39 % |-- Other:
Of polymers of vinyl chloride or 5.8% 3.9% #12
vinyl acelate
Other 6. 6% 4.4% ¥18
3917.40 % |- Fittings 5. 8% 3. 9%
3918 Floor coverings ol plastics, whether or
not self-adhesive, in rolls or in the
form of tiles: watl or ceiling coverings
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Schedule XXXVIII JAPAN
PART | HOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION I Other Products
Tarif{ Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate concession negotiating | first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right(INR) | porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
L 2 4 5 § 1 8
of plastics, as defined in Note 9 to this
Chapter.
3918. 10 - Of polymers of vinyl chloride 4. 6%
3918. 90 - 0f other plastics 6%
3919 Self-adhesive plates, sheets, [ilm foil,
tape, strip and other fiat shapes. of
ptastics, whether or not in rolls.
3919, 10 - In rolls of a width not exceeding 20 cm 4.2%
3919. 90 - Other 4.2%
3920 Other plates, sheets, fitm foil and
strip, of plastics, non-celiular and not
reinforced, laminated, supported or
simiiarly combined with other materials.
3920.10 [~ Of polymers of ethylene 7.2%
3920. 20 - Of polymers of propylene 1.2%
3920.30 |- Of polymers of styrene T2%
- Of polymers of viny! chloride :
3920. 41 -- Rigid 6. 3%
3920. 42 -- Flexible 5. 8%
- 0f acrylic polymers :
3920. 51 -- Of polymethy! methacrylate 7.8%
3920. 59 ~- Other 7.2%
- Of polycarbonates, alkyd resins,
polyallyl esters or other polyesters :
3920. 61 == Of potycarbonates 5. 2%
3920. 62 -- Of polyethylene terephthalale T.2%
3920, 63 -~ 0f unsaturated polyesters T.2%
3920.6% |-~ Of other polyesters 5.2%
- Of cellulose or its chemical derivatives :
3920, 71 -- Of regenerated cellulose 5. 8%
3920. 72 -~ Of vulcanised fibre 5. 8%
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Scheduie XXXVIII -~ JAPAN
PART | - MOST-FAYOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duly Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating | first incor- | on earlier | duties
nusber established | right(INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
i 2 4 5 [ 1 8
3920. 73 -- 0f cellulose acetate 5. 8% 3.9% #12
3920. 79 - 0f other cellulose derivatives 4. 6% 1%
- 0f other plastics :
3920. 81 -- Of polyvinyl butyral 5. 8% 3.9%
3920. 92 -~ 0f polyamides 1.2% 4.8% #21
3920. 93 -~ Of amino-resins 7.2% 4.8% #21
3920. 94 -- Of phenolic resins 7.2% 4.8% 221
3920. 99 -- 0f other plastics 5. 6% 3.7% #18
3921 Other plates, sheets, [ilm foil and
sirip, of plastics.
~ Cellular :
3921 11 == Of polymers of styrene 7.2% . 8% 321
392112 |-~ Of polymers of vinyl chloride 5. 8% 3.9% 12
3921, 13 -~ 0f polysrethanes T.2% 4.8% £21
3921, 14 -~ 0f regenerated cellulose 5. 8% 3.9% 212
3921. 19 —- 0f other plastics 6.7% 4.5% *18
3921 90 - Other 6. 1% 418 #17
3922 Baths, shower-baths, wash-basins, bidets,
lavatory pans, seats and covers, flushing
cisterns and similar sanitary ware, of
plastics.
3922.10 - Baths, shower-baths and wash-basins 7.2% 4.8% #21
3922.20 - Lavatory seats and covers 7.2% 4. 8% 21
3922. 90 ~ Other 7.2% 4, 8% #2}
3923 Articles for the conveyance or packing of
goods, of plastics: stoppers, lids, caps
and other closures, of plastics.
3923. 10 - Boxes, cases, crates and similar 5.8% 3.9%
articles
- Sacks and bags (including cones) :
3923. 21 -~ 0f polymers of ethylene 5.8% 3.9%




EEE =
= TEXE g = = = 5 5
2] 5 3 3 =] ] S > i & R
*
A % 7 z 7
EMANFEEIGN - 02 T4 LOF v R Y AR EHROAU MR
DB ECRBHEELE  _O@wo s s BREFHELT ZOEM 20T ~ 5 78 %
it £ A B & H oot r v RETCETELFMEOFME S 7 @
o 03T X U & 5 H > O @ & F %ia‘gvo).ﬁ,ésthﬁw 5 it
b it 52 B KK 2> 5 b kg ¥ 285 507 b & Z & @m - F Z D
o DB EHY ¥ b 2 U g H U b HvEHOUHRMO * 5 = a 7
% ff & K ¥ v B 3 (NG o 7 KO R [ 3 £ 7
2 HEH 7 = 0 L o T kEE KB iRk R ¥ 7 D 2
i D & &717 5 T a BB s CF H U= 7m fit
m B [P 5 5 & i H & kA Z + [
o F T8 g#ir o2z % & % & o ¥ 4z
2 % o P 5 C v #% Q o ~ N i 4 o8
z % Yy &k & h x i QO it ) Z x )
D F h oz U 5 v [ y < D Bl a D ®H b
fit & 5 T % i 7 [ v h b A 5 it T o
PR B o = ®| 5 =l S 14 i [ %
t & t & + i E a E k) h
AN = = A Z AN AN AN A A Ju A AN
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
* P * *
2 21 2 2 8
= L = = == = = = = =
AT A A . 7 i b = b A
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating | first incor-| on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
{ 2 3 4 § § 7 8
3923.29 -~ Of other plastics 5. 8% 3. 9%
3923. 30 - Carboys, bottles, [lasks and similar 5. 8% 3. 9%
articles
3923, 40 - Spools, cops. bobbins and simitar 4.9% 3.3% #8
supports
3923, 50 - Stoppers, lids, caps and other closures 5. 8% 3.9%
3923.90 - Other 5. 8% 3.9%
3924 Tableware, kitchenware, other household
articies and toilet articles, of plastics,
392410 - Tableware and kitchenware 5. 8% 3.9%
3924, 90 - Other 5. 8% 3. 9%
3925 Builders’ ware of plastics, not elsewhere
specified or included.
3925. 10 - Reservoirs, lanks, vats and similar 5.8% 3.9%
containers, of a capacity exceeding 300 |
3925. 20 - Doors, windows and their frames and 5. 8% 3.9%
thresholds for doors
3925.30 - Shutters, blinds (including Venmetian 7.2% 4. 8% #21
blinds) and similar articles and parts
thereof
3925. 50 - Other 5. 8% 3.9%
3926 Other articles of plastics and articles
of other materials of headings Nos. 39.01
to 39. 14
3926. 10 - Office or school supplies 7.2% 4.8% %21
3926. 20 - Articles of apparcl and clothing 1.2% 4.8% #21
accessories (including gloves)
3926. 30 - Fittings for furniture coachwork or 5. 8% 3.9%
the like
3926. 40 - Statueltes and other ornamenial articles 1.2% 4.8% #21
3926.90 # |- Other:
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Schedule XXXVII[ - JAPAN
PART | ~- MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 1! - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of dut Present Initial Concession INR's Other
iten Base rale Final rate | concession negotiating | first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 L] 6 1 8
Chassis spring and leaves 5. 8% Free ¥
thereof, for motor vehicles
Other 5. 8% 3.9%
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART I - MWOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION IT - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating | first incor- [ on earlier | duties
number established | right(INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
L 2 3 4 5 1 8
4001 Natural rubber, balata, gutta-percha
guayule, chicle and similar natural
gums, in primary forms or in plates,
sheels or strip.
4001. 10 - Natural rubber latex, whether or not pre- Free Free
vulcanised
- Natural rubber in other forms :
4001 21 -~ Smoked sheets Free Free
4001. 22 -- Technically specified natural rubber Free Free
(TSNR)
4001 29 -~ Other Free Free
4001. 30 - Balata, gutta-percha, guayule, chicle and Free Free
similar natural gums
4002 Synthetic rubber and factice derived from
oils, in primary forms or in plates,
sheets or strip; mixtures of any product
of heading No. 40.0! with any product of
this heading, in primary forms or in
plates, sheets or strip.
- Styrene-butadiene rubber (SBR); car-
boxylated styrene-butadiene rubber
(XSBR)
4002, 11 -- Latex Free Free
4002. 19 -- Other Free Free
4002, 20 - Buladiene rubber (BR) Free Free
- Isobutene-isoprene (bulyl) rubber (1IR):
halo-isobutene-isoprene rubber (CIIR
or BIIR) :
4002, 31 -- Isobulene-isoprene (butyl) rubber (IIR) Free Free
4002. 39 -- Other Free Free
|- Chloroprene (chlorobutadiene) rubber
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART | - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION [1 - Other Producls
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating | first incor-| on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
I 2 3 4 5 6 1 8
{CR) :
4002. 41 -~ Latex Free Free
4002. 49 - Other Free Free
- Acrylonitrile-butadiene rubber (NBR) :
4002. 51 -~ Latex Free Free
4002, 5% -~ Other Free Free
4002. 60 - [soprene rubber (IR) Free Free
4002. 70 - Ethylene-propylene-non-conjugated diene Free Free
rubber (EPDK)
4002. 80 - Mixtures of any product of heading Free Free
No. 40.00 with any product of this
heading
- Other :
4002. 91 -~ Latex Free Free
4002. 99 ~— Other Free Free
4003. 00 Reclaimed rubber in primary forms or in 378 Free
plates, sheets or strip.
4004. 00 Waste, parings and scrap of rubber (other Free Free
than hard rubber) and powders and granu-
les obtained therefrom
4005 Compounded rubber, unvulcamised, in
primary forms or in plates, sheets or
strip.
4005. 10 - Compounded with carbon biack or siiica 4.9% Free
4005. 20 - Solutions; dispersions other than those 4.9% Free
ol subhcading No. 4005, 10
- Other
4005. 91 -- Plates. sheets and strip 4.9% Free
4005. 99 -~ Other:
Of natural rubber Free Free
Other 4.9% Free
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART [ - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION I1 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating | first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
{ 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
4006 Other forms (for example, rods, tubes and
profile shapes) and articles (for
example, discs and rings), of
unvutcanised rubber.
4006. 10 - "Camel-back” strips for retreading 4.9% Free
rubber tyres
4006. 90 ~ Other 4.9% Free
4007. 00 Vulcanised rubber thread and cord. 4. 9% Free
4008 Plates, sheets, strip, rods and profile
shapes, of vulcanised rubber other than
hard rubber.
- 0f cellular rubber :
4008. 11 -- Plates. sheets and sirip 4. 6% Free 'E
4008. 19 == Other 4. 6% Free
- 0f non-cellular rubber : /“'<
4008. 21 -- Plates. sheets and strip 4.9% Free o
4008.29 # — Other 4.9% Free 7\
4009 Tubes, pipes and hoses, of vulcanised
rubber other tham hard rubber, with or
without their fittings (for example,
joints, elbows, flanges).
4009. 10 - Not reinforced or otherwise combined 4. 6% 2. 3%
with other materials, without fittings
4008, 20 - Reinforced or otherwise combined only 4. 6% 2.5%
with metal, without fittings
4009. 30 - Reinlorced or otherwise combined only 4. 6% 2.5%
with textile materials, without fitlings
4009. 40 - Reinforced or otherwise combined with 4. 6% 2.5%
other materials. without fittings
4009.50 * |- With fittings 4.6% Free
4010 Conveyor or transmission belts or
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Schedule XXXVIIL -~ JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating | first incor-| on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 1 8
belting, of vulcanised rubber.
- Conveyor belts or belting :
4010. 11 -- Reinforced only with metal 4.9% 1.9%
4010. 12 -- Reinforced only with textile materials 4.9% 1.9%
4010.13 -- Reinforced only with plastics 4.9% 1.9%
4010. 19 -- Other 4.9% 1.9%
- Transmission belts or belting :
4010. 21 -- Endless transmission belts of trapezoidal 4.9% Free
cross-section (Y-belts). whether or not
grooved, of a circunference exceeding 60 cm
but not exceeding 180 cm
4010. 22 -~ Endless transmission bells of trapezoidal 4.9% Free
cross-section (Y-belts), whether or not
grooved, of a circumference exceeding 180 cnm
but not exceeding 240 cm
4010. 23 ~- Endless synchronous belts, of a circumference 4.9% 1.9%
exceeding 60 cm but not exceeding 150 cn
4010. 24 -- Endless synchronous belts, of a circumference 4.9% L9%
exceeding 150 cm but not exceeding 198 cm
4010. 29 -- Other 4. 9% Free
4011 New pneumatic tyres, of rubber.
4011. 10 - 0f a kind used on motor cars (including Free Free
station wagons and racing cars)
4011. 20 - Of a kind used on buses or lorries Free Free
4011.30 ¢+ |- 0f a kind used on aircraft 4.2% Free
4011. 40 - 01 a kind used on motorcycles:
0f a nominal width exceeding 101. 6 mm Free Free
Other 4.2% Free
4011. 50 ~ 0f a kind used on bicycles 4.2% Free
- Other :
4011. 91 -~ Having a "herring-bone" or simitar
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR s Other
iter Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating | first incor-| on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 4 5 8 1 8
tread:
Of a kind used on motor vehicles, of a Free Free
nominal width exceeding {0t 6 mm
Other 4.2% Free
4011, 98 -- Other:
0f a kind used on motor vehicles, of a Free Free
nominal width exceeding 101. 6 mm
Other 4.2% Free
4012 Retreaded or used pneumatic tyres of
rubber: solid or cushion tyres,
interchangeable tyre treads and tyre
flaps, of rubber.
4012.10 # |- Retreaded tyres 4.2% Free
4012. 20 - Used pneumatic tyres:
Of 2 kind used on motor vehicles, of a 5. 8% Free
nominal width exceeding 101. 6 mm
* Other 4.2% Free
4012. 90 - Other:
Solid or cushion tyres of a kind used on 6. 5% Free
notor vehicles and of a nominal width
exceeding 101. 6 mm: tyre {laps for tyres
of a kind used on motor vehicles and
of a nominal width exceeding 101. 6 mm
Other 4.2% Free
4013 Inner tubes, of rubber,
4013. 10 ~ 0f a kind used on motor cars (including 6.5% Free
station wagons and racing cars), buses
or lorries
4013. 20 - Of a kind used on bicycles 4.2% Free
4013. 90 - Other 4.2% Free
4014 Hygienic or pharmaceutical articles
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Schedule XXXVIII -~ JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION I1 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rale Final rate | concession negotiating | first incor- | on earlier duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 ) 6§ 1 8

I

(including teats), of vulcanised rubber
other than hard rubber. with or without
fittings of hard rubber.

4014. 10 - Sheath contraceptives 4.2% Free
4014. 90 - Other 4.2% Free
4015 Articles of apparel and clothing

accessories (including gloves), for all
purposes, of vulcanised rubber other
than hard rubber.

- Gloves :
4015, 11 -~ Surgicai 4.2% Free
4015, 19 -- Other 4. 2% Free
4015. 90 - Other 4. 2% Free
4016 Other artictes of vulcanised rubber other

than hard rubber.
4016.10 ¢ |- Of cellular rubber 5.8% Free

- Other :
40186. 91 -~ Floor coverings and mats 3. 4% Free
4016. 92 -~ Erasers 3.4% Free
4016. 93 + |-~ Gaskets, washers and other seals 3.4% Free
4016. 94 -~ Boat or dock fenders, whether or mot 3.4% Free

inflatable

4018. 95 -- Other iinflatable articles 3. 4% Free
4016.99 + |-~ Other 3. 4% Free
4017.00 ¢ [Hard rubber (for example, ebomite) in all 4.2% Free

forms, Including waste and scrap;
articles of hard rubber.




